Tandler
Servo Gearheads
ServoFoxx®
2
ServoFoxx
Low Backlash
Two levels of backlash optimize and enhance positioning accura-
cies and repeatability. Matched set spiral bevel and planetary

10 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Different combinations may have different advantages. Triple stage ratios available upon request.
Ordering Example
Step 1. Specify the part number:
Step 2. Indicate motor & flange dimensions:
	 PL2FS	 01	 10:1	 32
	Reducer Type	 Reducer Size	 Overall Ratio	 Output Shaft Dia.	 Special Design (Optional)
	 Square (A1)	 Bolt Circle (E1)	 Pilot Dia. (C1)	 Shaft Dia. (d1)	 Shaft Length (l1)	 Bolt Hole Dia. (s1)
It is advisable to provide motor specifications when ordering, to avoid dimension errors.
Dimensions in mm
6
The Tandler precision right angle servo gearhead series FS2 provides
the ultimate in motion control. With hardened and lapped, matched-set
spiral bevel gears and a revolutionary motor mount, maximum perfor-
mance is assured in this single stage solution.
Benefits
• Low backlash for precise repeatability.
• �Revolutionary motor mount for maintaining gear position integrity.
• Cast iron housing for maximum rigidity.
• �Nitrocarburized surface option for corrosion resistance.
• Widest range of ratios available.
Backlash Values
ServoFoxx - Series FS2 Right Angle Spiral Bevel
Hollow Output Design
Model Standard
Bore (4) Model Hollow Bore
with Keyway Key
--- --- FS2 HW 00 14 5 x 3
FS2 HWS 01 25 FS2 HW 01 22 6 x 4
FS2 HWS A1 30 FS2 HW A1 28 8 x 5
FS2 HWS B1 35 FS2 HW B1 35 10 x 6
FS2 HWS C1 45 FS2 HW C1 45 14 x 6
FS2 HWS D1 55 FS2 HW D1 55 16 x 7A hollow output shaft with shrink
disc or keyway is available. (4) Other non-standard metric and inch bores available upon request.
Values are subject to change and are intended for reference only.
(1) For higher ratios, see series PSK2FS and SKP2FS2 (pages 8-11).
(2) Peak torque rating at 5% duty cycle.
(3) Larger sizes C1 and D1 are available upon request.
Standard ≤ 6 min
Reduced ≤ 3 min
Ratio(1)
FS2 00 FS2 01 FS2 A1 FS2 B1 FS2 C1
T2N T2B Inertia T2N T2B Inertia T2N T2B Inertia T2N T2B Inertia T2N T2B Inertia
1 10 15 17.9 30 45 112.4 60 90 320 150 225 1088 --- --- ---
2 20 30 11 50 90 54 100 100 152 215 400 402 310 900 1052
3 20 40 9 50 110 39 100 210 114 220 370 292 337 635 733
4 17 35 8 50 110 32 100 190 87 220 330 253 340 600 630
5 --- --- --- 35 80 28 80 170 76 220 330 237 365 570 589
6 --- --- --- 30 60 26 70 150 70 175 310 229 300 520 564
1 Stage Selection
Reducer Selection
T2N = Nominal torque in Nm
            (continuous operation)
T2B = Acceleration torque in Nm
            (1000 cycles per hour, duty <5% of run time)
Inertia = 10-5 kgm2
Model Weight in lbs.
00 13
01 28
A1 50
B1 85
Gearhead Weights
7
ServoFoxx - Series FS2
Schematics
Dimensions - Series FS
Mounting Positions
A2/2 sq.
F
m2
m2
E3 b

FS2 C1 210 260 195 24-56 55 16x10 160 160 5 m16 85 287 220 m16
	 Standard	 S515-D1	 S515-D2L	 S515-D2R
Ordering Example
Step 1. Specify the part number:
Step 2. Indicate motor & flange dimensions:
	 FS2	 01	 3:1
	 Reducer Type	 Reducer Size	 Overall Ratio	 Mounting Position of Special Design (Optional)
	 Square (A1)	 Bolt Circle (E1)	 Pilot Dia. (C1)	 Shaft Dia. (d1)	 Shaft Length (l1)	 Bolt Hole Dia. (s1)
It is advisable to provide motor specifications when ordering, to avoid dimension errors.
Dimensions in mm
Gearhead Weights
8
ServoFoxx - Series PSK2FS Right Angle Planetary Bevel
Values are subject to change and are intended for reference only.
(1) Please see page 9 for other ratio combinations.
(2) Peak torque rating at 5% duty cycle.
Ratio(1)
PSK2FS 00 PSK2FS 0Z PSK2FS 01 PSK2FS 0A PSK2FS A1 PSK2FS AB PSK2FS B1 PSK2FS BC PSK2FS BD
T2N T2B T2N T2B T2N T2B T2N T2B T2N T2B T2N T2B T2N T2B T2N T2B T2N T2B
5 45 75 50 75 110 200 150 225 200 400 300 450 320 640 700 1125 750 1125
7 40 71 70 117 115 175 150 270 210 335 310 460 400 620 545 800 1245 1800
10 36 54 83 122 115 175 160 222 215 335 340 475 410 620 600 900 1270 1840
15 35 53 80 105 83 124 165 245 165 245 345 540 375 550 600 870 1100 1650
20 30 40 70 105 83 122 160 222 160 222 340 500 340 500 600 900 1100 1650
40 20 30 75 112 75 112 130 192 130 192 240 340 240 340 450 600 800 1430
60 --- --- 40 55 40 55 110 156 110 156 200 310 200 310 300 520 610 1120
The Tandler right angle planetary bevel gearhead offers the ultimate
in precision motion control. With ground, matched-set planet gears,
lapped spiral bevel gears, and a revolutionary motor connection,
maximum performance is assured. The series PSK2FS has more output
options, and higher input speed capacity than a similar size SKP2FS2,
but slightly less output torque capacity.
Benefits
• Low backlash for precise repeatability.
• �Revolutionary motor mount for maintaining gear position integrity.
• Cast iron housing for maximum rigidity.
• �Nitrocarburized surface option for corrosion resistance.
• Widest range of ratios available.
Backlash Values
Standard ≤ 8 min
Reduced ≤ 4 min
2 Stage Selection
Ratio(1) Stages PSK2FS 00 PSK2FS 0Z PSK2FS 01 PSK2FS 0A PSK2FS A1 PSK2FS AB PSK2FS B1 PSK2FS BC PSK2FS BD
5 2 6 9 33 41 75 106 317 365 613
7 2 7 13 30 31 75 100 253 346 479
10 2 7 9 24 32 66 74 222 281 353
15 2 7 8 29 30 64 67 216 222 288
20 2 7 7 23 24 64 65 214 218 246
40 2 7 7 23 23 63 63 213 213 222
60 2 --- 7 23 23 63 63 212 213 220
Moment of Inertia
Reducer Selection
T2N = Nominal torque in Nm
            (continuous operation)
T2B = Acceleration torque in Nm
            (1000 cycles per hour, duty <5% of run time)
Inertia = 10-5 kgm2
Model Weight in lbs.
00 20
0Z 25
01 40
0A 65
A1 70
AB 105
B1 125
BC 180
BD 300
Gearhead Weights
9

Hollow Output Design
See bores available on page 6.
Ordering Example
Step 1. Specify the part number:
Step 2. Indicate motor & flange dimensions:
	PSK2FS	 01	 10:1
	 Reducer Type	 Reducer Size	 Overall Ratio	 Special Design (Optional)
	 Square (A1)	 Bolt Circle (E1)	 Pilot Dia. (C1)	 Shaft Dia. (d1)	 Shaft Length (l1)	 Bolt Hole Dia. (s1)
It is advisable to provide motor specifications when ordering, to avoid dimension errors.
Dimensions in mm
Gearhead Weights
10
The Tandler right angle bevel planetary gearhead offers the ultimate
in precision motion control. With ground, matched-set planet gears,
lapped spiral bevel gears, and a revolutionary motor connection,
maximum performance is assured. Series SKP2FS2 has higher torque
capacity than a similar size PSK2FS, but may have speed limitations.
Benefits
• Low backlash for precise repeatability.
• �Revolutionary motor mount for maintaining gear position integrity.
• Cast iron housing for maximum rigidity.
• �Nitrocarburized surface option for corrosion resistance.
• Widest range of ratios available.
Backlash Values
ServoFoxx - Series SKP2FS2 Right Angle Bevel Planetary
Values are subject to change and are intended for reference only.
(1) Please see page 11 for other ratio combinations.
(2) Peak torque rating at 5% duty cycle.
Standard ≤ 8 min
Reduced ≤ 4 min
Ratio(1)
SKP2FS2 00 SKP2FS2 01 SKP2FS2 A1 SKP2FS2 B1
T2N T2B Inertia T2N T2B Inertia T2N T2B Inertia T2N T2B Inertia
5 50 75 27 150 225 143 300 450 384 750 1125 1117
6 59 90 12 160 270 79 360 540 211 900 1350 531
7 67 105 14 160 290 66 360 630 176 900 1575 392
10 82 115 12 160 290 56 310 700 150 810 1700 317
12 65 105 12 160 290 40 330 700 149 880 1480 211
15 82 115 9 160 290 40 310 700 114 810 1700 207
20 75 115 8 160 290 33 310 700 87 810 1650 168
25 25 47 10 160 290 28 310 700 76 810 1550 152
40 25 47 8 140 260 27 270 380 75 510 1130 150
50 --- --- --- 115 180 28 230 360 75 440 760 150
60 --- --- --- 115 180 26 230 360 70 440 760 142
2 Stage Selection
Reducer Selection
T2N = Nominal torque in Nm
            (continuous operation)
T2B = Acceleration torque in Nm
            (1000 cycles per hour, duty <5% of run time)
Inertia = 10-5 kgm2
Model Weight in lbs.
00 20
01 40
A1 70
B1 125
Gearhead Weights
11
ServoFoxx - Series SKP2FS2
Other Ratio Combinations Available Mounting Positions
Y
Z
Y Z
S2
45° �